
Denver’s Rocky Mountain RegionalDenver’s Rocky Mountain Regional
May 23-29, 2023  
Sponsored by District 17 and Unit 361

Tuesday, May 23	.........................CHARITY DAY
1 pm	 Pro/Am Pairs
1 pm	 LIMITED Charity Pairs (0-1500), 1 session ♥
7 pm	 Summit Peak Charity Pairs, 1 session
7 pm	 Mt Harvard Charity I/N Pairs (0–300), 1 session ♣
7 pm	 Mt Elbert Knockouts, Round 1 of 4

Wednesday, May 24 ............................. I/N DAY 
10:00 am	 Blanca Peak Side Game Series, 1 of 5
10:00 am, 3:00 pm, 7:30 pm	 Mt Elbert Knockouts, Rounds 2, 3, & 4
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Longs Peak Bracketed Teams, 1 & 2 of 2 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 La Plata Peak OPEN Stratified Pairs 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Gold Rush Stratified Pairs (0-750) ♦ 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 I/N Stratified Pairs (0–300), single sessions ♣ 
3:00 pm	 Mt Lincoln Stratified Swiss Teams, 1 session
3:00 pm	 Mt Yale Side Game Series, 1 of 5
7:30 pm	 Capitol Peak Swiss Teams, 1 session
7:30 pm	 Torreys Peak Fast Pairs Series, 1 of 3

Thursday, May 25.....................GOODWILL DAY
10:00 am	 Blanca Peak Side Game Series, 2 of 5
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Mt Ouray Soloway Knockouts, Rounds 1 & 2 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Mt Belford OPEN Stratified Pairs 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Gold Rush Stratified Pairs (0–750) ♦ 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 I/N Stratified Pairs (0–300), single sessions ♣
3:00 pm	 Mt Yale Side Game Series, 2 of 5
7:30 pm	 Mt Evans Stratified Swiss Teams, 1 session
7:30 pm	 Torreys Peak Fast Pairs Series, 2 of 3 
	

Friday, May 26	...................HAWAIIAN SHIRT DAY
10:00 am	 Blanca Peak Side Game Series, 3 of 5
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Mt Ouray Soloway Knockouts, Rounds 3 & 4
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Mt Oxford Board-A-Match (BAM) Stratified Teams
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Crestone Peak OPEN Stratified Pairs
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Bracketed Gold Rush Teams (0–750) ♦ 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 I/N Stratified Pairs (0–300), single sessions ♣ 
3:00 pm	 Mt Yale Side Game Series, 3 of 5 
7:30 pm	 Maroon Peak Stratified Swiss Teams, 1 session
7:30 pm	 Torreys Peak Fast Pairs Series, 3 of 3 

Saturday, May 27
10:00 am	 Blanca Peak Side Game Series, 4 of 5
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Grand National Teams (GNT) District 17 (A, B, C flights)
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Crestone Peak Soloway Knockouts, Rounds 1 & 2
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Kit Carson OPEN Stratified Pairs 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Gold Rush Stratified Pairs (0–750) ♦ 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 I/N Stratified Pairs (0–300), single sessions ♣ 
3:00 pm	 Mt Yale Side Game Series, 4 of 5

Sunday, May 28
10:00 am	 Blanca Peak Side Game Series, 5 of 5
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 District 17 GNT finals (A, B, C flights) 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Crestone Peak Soloway Knockouts, Rounds 3 & 4
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Culebra Peak Bracketed Teams, 1 & 2 of 2  
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 San Luis Peak OPEN Stratified Pairs 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 Gold Rush Stratified Pairs (0–750) ♦ 
10:00 am & 3:00 pm	 I/N Stratified Pairs (0–300), single sessions ♣ 
3:00 pm	 Mt Yale Side Game Series, 5 of 5

Monday, May 29... RED, WHITE AND BLUE DAY
9:30 am	 Pikes Peak A/X/Y Swiss Teams (04000/6000/+)
 	 	     2 sessions w/ short break
9:30 am	 Handies Peak Bracketed Gold Teams (0–3000) ֍
	  	     2 sessions w/ short break 

♣.... No player over 300 masterpoints. 0–50 play separately if enough tables.
♦....No player over 750 masterpoints.
♥....No player over 1500 masterpoints.
.... Bracketed Teams: Top 3 or 4 teams in each bracket receive gold points. No masterpoint limit.
֍	 Monday’s Bracketed Gold Teams: Top 3 or 4 teams in each bracket receive gold points.  
	 No player over 3000 masterpoints.

Open Pairs & Single-Session Teams: A: 3000+, B: 1500–2999, C: 0–1499 
Gold Rush: A: 400–750, B: 200–399, C: 0–199  
I/N Pairs (w/ limit of 300): A: 150–300, B: 50–149, C: 0–49

STRATIFICATIONS



----- RENAISSANCE HOTEL BY MARRIOTT -----
3801 Quebec Street, Denver, CO 80207

303.399.7500
$120 per single/double through May 1, 2023

 
https://www.marriott.com/event-reservations/reservation-link.mi?id=1661275475059&key=GRP&app=resvlink

TOURNAMENT HIGHLIGHTS
♣ Free covered self-parking all week  
♥ Close to restaurants & shopping

♦ Convenient transportation
♠ 0–750 Gold Rush events Wednesday–Sunday

♠ Side game series 
Wednesday–Friday – morning, afternoon, evening

Wednesday–Sunday – morning and afternoon
♥ Team events EVERY session Wednesday–Monday

♦ Celebrity speakers 
 ♣ Over 1150 tables in play in 2022 

Play in the LARGEST PRO/AM PAIRS
event in the COUNTRY !!!
Tuesday, May 23, 2023 at 1:00 PM 

IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN PLAYING WITH A PRO 
Send name, phone number, masterpoints to 

DenverBridge.Unit361.AmContact@gmail.com

Reception for participants after the event
Final date for registration: May 12, 2023.  

Masterpoint range for AMs: 5–300

------ PREMIER EVENTS ------
Soloway Knockouts: 

(Starting Thursday and Saturday) 
Round-robin, bracketed team event on day 1.  
The 4 top teams play head-to-head on day 2 

(with playoff for third place).

MARK YOUR CALENDAR
Charity Day – Tuesday	 Afternoon and evening charity  
	 games.  Free coffee and goodies  
	 in evening.

I/N Day – Wednesday	 Special discounts, promotions,  
	 and Prizes for I/N and Gold Rush  
	 games.

Goodwill Day – Thursday Compliment your opponents!!

Hawaiian Shirt Day – Friday	  
	 Wear your best Hawaiian shirt.

Red, White and Blue Day – Monday	  
	 Commemorate Memorial Day.   
	 Wear red, white, and blue.

-------------------- TEAM EVENTS --------------------
Knockout Teams

Tuesday/Wednesday (Traditional)		 7:00 pm, 10:00 am,  
3:00 pm, and 7:30 pm

Thursday/Friday (Soloway format)	 10:00 am & 3:00 pm
Saturday/Sunday (Soloway format)	 10:00 am & 3:00 pm

Bracketed Teams 
Wednesday	 10:00 am & 3:00 pm 
 	 (2-session)
Sunday	 10:00 am & 3:00 pm  
	 (2-session)
Monday (0–3000)	 10:00 am & TBA (2-session)

Swiss Teams (20-point VP scale)
Wednesday	 3:00 pm (single-session)
Thursday	 7:30 pm (single-session)
Friday (Gold Rush)	 10:00 am and 3:00 pm  
	 (2-session)
Friday	 7:30 pm (single-session)
Monday	 9:30 am & TBA (2-session)

Board-A-Match Teams
Friday	 10:00 am & 3:00 pm  
	 (2-session)

Grand National Teams 
Thursday/Friday (Championship flight) online 

 Saturday/Sunday (A, B, C flights) 10:00 am & 3:00 pm 

ENTRY FEES PER SESSION
ACBL members: $15; 

Unpaid ACBL members: $19 
Youth & Junior (25 and under) ACBL 

members: $9
ACBL members with 0–5 masterpoints  

play free
Entry Express, Credit Cards, or Bridge 

Bucks accepted.

TOURNAMENT CONTACTS
Director in Charge	 Ken Horwedel
Tournament Co-Chairs	

Wayne Eckerling/Don Boyarsky: 
Regional@DenverBridge.org

Partnerships
Partners@DenverBridge.org

Online Partnership Desk:
https://www.signupgenius.com/

go/10C0E49AEA62BA1FECE9-denver1

Sanction # 2305105

Questions? 
Send email to Tournament Chair.

Scan this figure to be 
able to access the
Online Partnership Desk

Zero-tolerance tournament. 
ACBL rules regarding electronic devices strictly enforced. 

Smoke-free, fragrance-free tournament.  
Please be considerate of your fellow players.

ACBL COVID protocols will be strictly enforced.

www.DenverBridge.org
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